CFTC and ICE commitments of traders
Positions reported at close of business on November 22
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CFTC and ICE commitments of traders

Week ending:

Total petroleum positions

Crude oil
All products
Middle distillates

WTI (NYMEX + ICE)

Brent

U.S. gasoline
U.S. diesel
European gas oil

22 November 2022

Total Long

Positions

million bbl

589

440
149
85

235
205
64
37
48

Percentiles are for all weeks since 2013

Sources: CFTC and ICE Futures Europe

@]KempEnergy

Total Short

Positions

million bbl

159

B

67
67

14

Net Position
(Long-Short)

million bbl petcentile
430 0.20

306 0.09

124 0.53

65 0.52

168 0.17

138 0.14

60 0.62

30 0.77

34 0.36

A Long

Positions

million bbl

-64

-65
+1
-2

-13
-53
+3
+2

-4

A Short

Positions

million bbl

+25

+24
+2
+2

+6
+18
+0
-0
+2

A Net
position
million bbl

-90

-89

Long/Short
Positions Ratio

ratio

3.70

3.28
5.98
4.16

3.49
3.06
14.14
5.69
3.46

petcentile

0.41

0.27
0.53
0.67

0.36
0.27
0.88
0.98
0.41



Money managers' total long and short positions in Brent, WTI, U.S.

gasoline, U.S. diesel and European gasoil (million bbl)
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Money managers' weekly net position change in Brent, WTI, U.S.
gasoline, U.S. diesel and Euro gasoil (million bbl)
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Ratio of money manager long to short positions in petroleum
(Brent+WTI+gasoline+diesel+ gasoil) (log-scale)
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Money managers' total long and short positions in crude

(Brent+WTT) (million bbl)
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Money managers' weekly net position change in crude oil

NYMEX WTI, ICE WTI and Brent (million bbl)

140
120
100
80
60

40

20 |

_ _ mnmiNi
O T m 0L L
2 | LU

-140
Jan '20 Apr '20 Jul '20 Oct '20 Jan '21 Apr '21 Jul '21 Oct '21 Jan '22 Apr '22 Jul '22 Oct '22

Sources: ICE Futures Europe @)]KempEnergy



Money managers' total long and short positions in crude
Brent + WTI, barrels, percentile distribution, 2013-2022
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Money managers' Brent and WTI positions, 2013-2022

weekly, net position, million barrels
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Ratio of money manager long to short positions in Brent
(semi-log scale)
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Money managers' short positions and U.S. oil price in 2015-22
Gross short position in main NYMEX light sweet crude contract
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Current cycle values highlighted in orange
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Money managers' short positions in NYMEX WTI in 2015-22
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Accumulation and liquidation of short positions
Short positions shown negative, million bbl

Cycle 1(Jan 6 to May 19, 2015)

Cycle 2 (May 12 to Oect 13, 2015)

Cycle 3 (Oct 13, 2015 to May 31, 2016)
Cycle 4 (May 31 to Oct 18, 2016)

Cycle 5 (Oct 18, 2016 to Feb 21, 2017)
Cycle 6 (Feb 21 to Apr 18, 2017)

Cycle 7 (April 18 to Jun 6, 2017)

Cycle 8 (Jun 6 to Aug 1, 2017)

Cycle 9 (Aug 1 to Sep 26, 2017)

Cycle 10 (Sep 26, 2017 to Aug 28, 2018)
Cycle 11 (Aug 28, 2018 to Apr 23, 2019)
Cycle 12 (Apr 23 to Sep 17, 2019)
Cycle 13 (Sep 17, 2019 to Jan 7, 2020)
Cycle 14 (Jan 7 to May 19, 2020)

Cycle 15 (May 19, 2020 to Jun 15, 2021)
Cycle 16 (Jun 15 to Nov 16, 2021)
Cycle 17 (Nov 16, 2021 to May 31, 2022)

e Cyrcle 18 (May 31, 2022 to Oct 11, 2022)

Cyecle 19 (Oct 11, 2022 to Nov 22, 2022)

45 50 55

Weeks from start of cycle



